



## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : **ZULAR-AZ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY INC.**

P.O. Number: **2023082955**

Address : **B25 L12 DECA HOMES PHASE II, INDANGAN BUHANGIN DAVAO CITY**



**02023082955FB5C99CC4**

PhilGEPS Registration No. : **2015101234559649820**  
Tel./Fax No. : **09189656899**  
Registration Certificate : **SEC**

Date : **Aug 17, 2023**  
P.R. No. : **2023052759**  
Procurement mode: **Competitive Bidding**

Req. Office : **Provincial General Services Office**

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Date of Delivery : \_\_\_\_\_ Payment Term : **ON ACCOUNT**

Delivery Term: **15 Working Days**

Place of Delivery : **PGSO Warehouse**

I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
1	55.00 pcs	12mm dia x 6m RSB	223.00	12,265.00
2	156.00 pcs	10mm dia x 6m RSB	153.00	23,868.00
3	12.00 sheets	10mm thk Phenolic Board	788.00	9,456.00
4	25.00 pcs	2x6x10 Coco Lumber	405.00	10,125.00
5	1.00 box	4" cwn	70.00	70.00
6	2.00 rolls	#16 Tie Wire	75.00	150.00
7	10.00 kls	2 1/2 cwn	75.00	750.00
8	5.00 kls	1 1/2 cwn	79.00	395.00
9	15.00 pcs	PVC Pail	82.00	1,230.00
10	10.00 pcs	#140 cut-off wheel	209.00	2,090.00
11	150.00 pcs	#4 cutting disc (super thin)	40.00	6,000.00
12	4.00 mtrs	Wire Screen	78.00	312.00
13	20.00 pcs	1.5x2x4x6 Tubular, G.I.	800.00	16,000.00
14	97.00 pcs	1.2x2x3 CEE Purlins, G.I.	527.00	51,119.00
15	6.00 rolls	1x1x20mm Welded Wire Screen	3,450.00	20,700.00
16	6.00 rolls	Double-sided Insulator, 50m x 10mm thk x 1m	4,400.00	26,400.00
17	19.00 pcs	3/16x1x1 Angular bar	342.00	6,498.00

for Improvement of PASSO Record Room

8

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that **NOTICE TO DELIVER** shall be served to the **PLACE OF DELIVERY** stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme :

*CRESTALTHEL GEM B. ARANGUEZ*

(Signature over printed name)

*08/15/2023*  
(Date)

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governor

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB**  
Governor

*JOSIE JEAN R. RABANO*  
ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANO, CE, MPA, EnP  
Provincial Administrator

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : <b>ZULAR-AZ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY INC.</b>	P.O. Number: <b>2023082955</b> 
Address : <b>B25 L12 DECA HOMES PHASE II, INDANGAN BUHANGIN DAVAC CITY</b>	<b>O2023082955FB5C99CC4</b> Date : <b>Aug 17, 2023</b> P.R. No. : <b>2023052759</b> Procurement mode: <b>Competitive Bidding</b>
PhilGEPS Registration No. : <b>2015101234559649820</b> Tel./Fax No. : <b>09189656899</b> Registration Certificate : <b>SEC</b>	
Req. Office : <b>Provincial General Services Office</b>	

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Date of Delivery : _____ Payment Term : <b>ON ACCOUNT</b>	Delivery Term: <b>15 Working Days</b>
Place of Delivery : <b>PGSO Warehouse</b>	

I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
18	22.00 pcs	1/2 x 1 Flat bar	1,100.00	24,200.00
19	10.00 sheets	10mm thk 1.2x2.4 hardiflex	1,483.00	14,830.00
20	16.00 sheets	4mm x 1.2 x 2.4 Plain G.I. Sheet, end flushing, color white	707.00	11,312.00
21	32.00 sheets	4mm x 1105 x 5m Corrugated G.I. (white)	1,448.00	46,336.00
22	5.00 boxes	2 1/2 Teckscrew	522.00	2,610.00
23	10.00 sheets	4mm x 1.2 x 2.4m Plain G.I. sheet (gutter, white)	707.00	7,070.00
24	12.00 gals	Epoxy Primer (gray)	1,153.00	13,836.00
25	15.00 gals	Lacquer Thinner	487.00	7,305.00
26	4.00 pcs	baby roller (cotton)	70.00	280.00
27	5.00 boxes	Special Welding Rod (2.5 dia, 5 kls/box)	753.00	3,765.00
28	10.00 qrts	Vulca Seal	753.00	7,530.00
29	34.00 pcs	4mm x 2 x 3 Metal Stud	105.00	3,570.00
30	4.00 boxes	5/32 x 3/4 Blind Rivets	278.00	1,112.00
31	4.00 packs	20mm Hardie Drive 1000 pcs/pack, self-drilling hardiflex screw	1,390.00	5,560.00
32	40.00 sheets	4.5 mm thk x 4 x 8 Cement Board	429.00	17,160.00
33	45.00 sheets	3.5mm thk x 4 x8 Cement Board	348.00	15,660.00

<b>for Improvement of PASSO Record Room</b>	
---	--

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme : <div style="text-align: center; margin-top: 20px;">             _____            (Signature over printed name)  <div style="margin-top: 10px;">             9/15/2023              _____              (Date)           </div> </div>	<div style="text-align: right;">             Very truly yours,              By the Authority of the Governor*  <div style="margin-top: 20px;">   <b>EDWIN I. JUBAHIB</b>              Governor           </div> </div> <div style="text-align: center; margin-top: 20px;">   <b>ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP</b>              Provincial Administrator           </div>
--	--

**NOTE:** This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : **ZULAR-AZ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY INC.**

P.O. Number: **2023082955**

Address : **B25 L12 DECA HOMES PHASE II, INDANGAN BUHANGIN DAVAO CITY**



**O2023082955FB5C99CC4**

PhilGEPS Registration No. : **2015101234559649820**

Tel./Fax No. : **09189656899**

Registration Certificate : **SEC**

Date : **Aug 17, 2023**

P.R. No. : **2023052759**

Procurement mode: **Competitive Bidding**

Req. Office : **Provincial General Services Office**

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Date of Delivery : \_\_\_\_\_ Payment Term : **ON ACCOUNT**

Place of Delivery : **PGSO Warehouse**

Delivery Term: **15 Working Days**

I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
34	90.00 pcs	Metal Furring	87.00	7,830.00
35	50.00 pcs	C-Channel	70.00	3,500.00
36	5.00 rolls	W-Clip	232.00	1,160.00
37	38.00 pcs	W-Angle	29.00	1,102.00
38	4.00 boxes	1/8 x 1/2 Blind Rivets	139.00	556.00
39	10.00 pcs	1/8 Drill bit (metal)	24.00	240.00
40	10.00 pcs	1/8 Drill bit (masonry)	70.00	700.00
41	4.00 pcs	Riveter	290.00	1,160.00
42	2.00 sets	Door Roller 120kg w upper track 2 mtrs	2,316.00	4,632.00
43	14.00 sheets	5mm thk marine Plywood	522.00	7,308.00
44	10.00 pcs	2x6x10 Lauaan	405.00	4,050.00
45	2.00 sets	Night Latch and Rim Lock (heavy duty)	1,853.00	3,706.00
46	78.00 pcs	4.76mm x 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 6m Angle Bar	487.00	37,986.00
47	204.00 pcs	4.76mm x 1 x 1 x 6m Angle bar	348.00	70,992.00
48	8.00 boxes	N-6013, 2.5mm Special Rod (welding rod)	1,505.00	12,040.00
49	68.00 sheets	10mm thk x 4 x 8 Phenolic Board	788.00	53,584.00
50	4.00 packs	20mm Hardi drive (self-drilling)	1,390.00	5,560.00
51	12.00 gals	Epoxy Enamel (black)	1,140.00	13,680.00

for Improvement of PASSO Record Room

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that **NOTICE TO DELIVER** shall be served to the **PLACE OF DELIVERY** stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme :

*CREST LITHIEM B. ARANGUEZ*

(Signature over printed name)

*9/15/2023*  
(Date)

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governor\*

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB**  
Governor

*JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ*  
ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP  
Provincial Administrator

**NOTE:** This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



# PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : **ZULAR-AZ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY INC.**

P.O. Number: **2023082955**

Address : **B25 L12 DECA HOMES PHASE II, INDANGAN BUHANGIN DAVAO CITY**



**O2023082955FB5C99CC4**

PhilGEPS Registration No. : **2015101234559649820**

Tel./Fax No. : **09189656899**

Registration Certificate : **SEC**

Date : **Aug 17, 2023**

P.R. No. : **2023052759**

Procurement mode: **Competitive Bidding**

Req. Office : **Provincial General Services Office**

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Date of Delivery : \_\_\_\_\_ Payment Term : **ON ACCOUNT**

Delivery Term: **15 Working Days**

Place of Delivery : **PGSO Warehouse**

I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
52	14.00 gals	Lacquer Thinner	475.00	6,650.00
53	8.00 pcs	Baby roller (cotton)	40.00	320.00
54	24.00 gals	Primer Solvent	1,037.00	24,888.00
55	15.00 gals	Reducer	555.00	8,325.00
56	20.00 gals	Epoxy Primer (gray)	985.00	19,700.00
57	30.00 gals	Semi-gloss white (solvent)	1,100.00	33,000.00
58	12.00 gals	Acrylic Paint (sunny day)	985.00	11,820.00
59	10.00 bags	Skim Coat	550.00	5,500.00
60	10.00 gals	Cast	568.00	5,680.00
61	20.00 qrtz	Stickwel	232.00	4,640.00
62	4.00 gals	Marine Epoxy A & B (non-sag)	2,664.00	10,656.00
63	1.00 set	Polypropylene (PP) Septik tank (0.94m dia x .975 x 1.740m)	8,106.00	8,106.00
64	1.00 set	Water Closet w/ lavatory and accessories	7,527.00	7,527.00
65	4.00 pcs	4" dia PVC pipe, S1000	562.00	2,248.00
66	5.00 pcs	4' dia elbox x 45 deg	40.00	200.00
67	6.00 pcs	4" dia TEE	87.00	522.00
68	4.00 pcs	4" dia WYE	98.00	392.00

for Improvement of PASSO Record Room

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme :

CRESTLYN BELGEM B. ARANGUEZ  
(Signature over printed name)  
9/15/2023  
(Date)

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governor\*

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB**  
Governor

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANUZ, CE, MPA, EnP  
Provincial Administrator

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : **ZULAR-AZ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY INC.**

P.O. Number: **2023082955**

Address : **B25 L12 DECA HOMES PHASE II, INDANGAN BUHANGIN DAVAO CITY**



**O2023082955FB5C99CC4**

PhilGEPS Registration No. : **2015101234559649820**

Date : **Aug 17, 2023**

Tel./Fax No. : **09189656899**

P.R. No. : **2023052759**

Registration Certificate : **SEC**

Procurement mode: **Competitive Bidding**

Req. Office : **Provincial General Services Office**

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Date of Delivery : \_\_\_\_\_ Payment Term : **ON ACCOUNT**

Delivery Term: **15 Working Days**

Place of Delivery : **PGSO Warehouse**

I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
69	2.00 pcs	4" dia clean out w/ cover	53.00	106.00
70	6.00 pcs	3" dia PVC Pipe, S1000	445.00	2,670.00
71	1.00 pc	2x3 Bushing reducer	82.00	82.00
72	2.00 pcs	2" PVC TEE	29.00	58.00
73	10.00 pcs	2" x 90 deg Elbow	18.00	180.00
74	2.00 pcs	3" dia WYE	70.00	140.00
75	2.00 pcs	3" dia P-Trap	87.00	174.00
76	1.00 set	0.60 x 2.10 PVC Door w/ louver	1,853.00	1,853.00
77	1.00 set	Keyless doorknob	985.00	985.00
78	2.00 pcs	1/2 Two-way angle valve	302.00	604.00
79	1.00 pc	Bidet	522.00	522.00
80	10.00 pcs	1/2 PPR Pipe	255.00	2,550.00
81	4.00 pcs	1/2 PPR Female Adaptor	93.00	372.00
82	4.00 pcs	1/2 PPR Female Elbow Adaptor	98.00	392.00
83	3.00 rolls	3/4" Teflon	35.00	105.00
84	8.00 pcs	1/2 PPR Elbow	12.00	96.00
85	2.00 pcs	1/2 PPR TEE	18.00	36.00
86	3.00 pcs	1/2 P.E. Elbow	68.00	204.00

for Improvement of PASSO Record Room

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme :

CREST LITMELGEM B. ARANGUEZ

(Signature over printed name)

9/15/2023  
(Date)

Very truly yours,  
By the Authority of the Governor

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN A. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP  
Provincial Administrator

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB  
Governor

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : **ZULAR-AZ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY INC.**

P.O. Number: **2023082955**

Address : **B25 L12 DECA HOMES PHASE II, INDANGAN BUHANGIN DAVAO CITY**



**O2023082955FB5C99CC4**

PhilGEPS Registration No. : **2015101234559649820**

Date : **Aug 17, 2023**

Tel./Fax No. : **09189656899**

P.R. No. : **2023052759**

Registration Certificate : **SEC**

Procurement mode: **Competitive Bidding**

Req. Office : **Provincial General Services Office**

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Date of Delivery : \_\_\_\_\_ Payment Term : **ON ACCOUNT**

Delivery Term: **15 Working Days**

Place of Delivery : **PGSO Warehouse**

I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
87	1.00 pc	4x4 Floor Drain (stainless)	139.00	139.00
88	1.00 pc	1/2 P.E. Coupling	55.00	55.00
89	25.00 pcs	20x20 Luca Black/white Tiles	35.00	875.00
90	382.00 pcs	40x40 Potti Tillap (superwhite)	70.00	26,740.00
91	15.00 bags	Tile Adhesive	278.00	4,170.00
92	8.00 packs	Tile Grout	70.00	560.00
93	4.00 sets	3-way switch	225.00	900.00
94	4.00 boxes	2.0mm THHN cu wire	3,359.00	13,436.00
95	4.00 boxes	3.5mm THHN cu wire	5,443.00	21,772.00
96	4.00 sets	Automatic Emergency Light 2x1 w high Power SMT LED	2,085.00	8,340.00
97	3.00 boxes	5.5mm THHN cu wire	8,222.00	24,666.00
98	1.00 set	2-gang switch	168.00	168.00
99	2.00 sets	1-gangs witch	99.00	198.00
100	2.00 sets	1-gang outlet	99.00	198.00
101	2.00 sets	6" dia pinlight w/ 13W LED bulb	371.00	742.00
102	12.00 sets	T8 LED tube and box type set single-ended DL, 18W	325.00	3,900.00
103	6.00 sets	12x12 Duct type exhaust fan	1,622.00	9,732.00

for Improvement of PASSO Record Room

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme :

*Crest Luthelgem B. Aranguez*  
CREST LUTHELSEM B. ARANGUEZ

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Signature over printed name)

*9/15/2023*  
(Date)

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governor

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB**  
Governor

*Engr. Jose Jean R. Rabanoz*  
ENGR. JOSE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP  
Provincial Administrator

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: **ZULAR-AZ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY INC.**

P.O. Number: 2023082955

Address: **B25 L12 DECA HOMES PHASE II, INDANGAN BUHANGIN DAVAO CITY**



O2023082955FB5C99CC4

PhilGEPS Registration No.: **2015101234559649820**

Tel./Fax No.: **09189656899**

Registration Certificate: **SEC**

Date: **Aug 17, 2023**

P.R. No.: **2023052759**

Procurement mode: **Competitive Bidding**

Req. Office: **Provincial General Services Office**

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery: \_\_\_\_\_ Payment Term: **ON ACCOUNT**

Place of Delivery: **PGSO Warehouse**

Delivery Term: **15 Working Days**

I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
104	10.00 rolls	Electrical tape (big)	70.00	700.00
105	1.00 set	Aircon Outlet	150.00	150.00
106	15.00 pcs	4x4 Junction box	40.00	600.00
107	15.00 pcs	2x4 Utility Box	29.00	435.00
108	1.00 pc	Panel Board 4-branches, bolt-on	753.00	753.00
109	2.00 pcs	20 Amp circuite breaker (bolt-on)	834.00	1,668.00
110	1.00 pc	15 Amp circuite breaker (bolt-on)	834.00	834.00
111	1.00 pc	30 Amp circuite breaker (bolt-on)	834.00	834.00
112	40.00 pcs	1/2 dia UPVC pipe	134.00	5,360.00
113	2.00 packs	1/2 dia UPVC connector	753.00	1,506.00
114	20.00 pcs	1/2 dia long elbow	20.00	400.00
115	4.00 sets	Industrial ceiling fan (56/142 cm)	7,759.00	31,036.00

Remarks:  
15 working days

The award is based on Abstract No. **0820232579** created on **August 09, 2023** and resolved on **August 17, 2023** under Quotation No. **B20233341** opened on **August 07, 2023**

for Improvement of PASSO Record Room

Grand Total Amount in Words: **NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY AND XX / 100**

GRAND TOTAL:

**₱ 921,520.00**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that **NOTICE TO DELIVER** shall be served to the **PLACE OF DELIVERY** stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

**CRESPILO HELGEM D. ARANGUEZ**

(Signature over printed name)

**9/15/2023**  
(Date)

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governor

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB**

Governor

**ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOS, CE, MPA, EnP**  
Provincial Administrator

**NOTE:** This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.